Cherokee County Board of Elections NOTICE FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SENIOR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 21-2-540(b), a special election shall be held in Cherokee County to propose the following question:

() YES () NO Shall the Act be approved which provides that each resident of the Cherokee County School District who has been granted a homestead exemption for property located within the Cherokee County School District for at least five years or who in 2025 qualifies for and is granted the homestead exemption provided for by existing law and who is at least 62 years of age or over or who is disabled is granted an exemption on that person's homestead from all Cherokee County School District ad valorem taxes for educational purposes in the amount of the full value of that homestead?

The election will be held May 21, 2024. Polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. on Election Day